
The Tour of Tidworth     30 Aug – 1 Sep 2013  

NATIONAL B:  

Promoted by Army Cycling Union 

under the Technical regulation of the BCF 

Stage 1 ITT Result - Tidworth 

Pos No Name Club TT Time 

1st 7 Tom Stockdale  AW Cycles.co.uk 00:22:10 

2nd 49 Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven RT 00:22:18 

3rd 2 Ryan Perry  Army Cycling Union 00:22:20 

4th 53 Jake Martin Pedal Heaven RT 00:22:22 

5th 18 Robert Moore Dirtwheels Cycles 00:22:37 

6th 39 Tom Baylis Mid Devon Cycling Club 00:22:50 

7th 6 Alex Royle  Army Cycling Union 00:22:54 

8th 54 Rob McCarthy  Pedal Heaven RT 00:23:12 

9th 34 Ben Sumners GS Henley  00:23:14 

10th 43 Ashley Martin Minerva Racing  00:23:15 

11th 45 Colin Parry  Minerva Racing  00:23:15 

12th 51 Francis Cade Pedal Heaven RT 00:23:16 

13th 46 George Pym Minerva Racing  00:23:20 

14th 13 Mark Perry  Dirtwheels Cycles 00:23:28 

15th 8 Martin Smith AW Cycles.co.uk 00:23:31 

16th 50 Jamie Pine  Pedal Heaven RT 00:23:34 

17th 52 Dante Carpenter Pedal Heaven RT 00:23:40 

18th 47 Glyndwr Griffiths Minerva Racing  00:23:49 

19th 15 Peter Barusevicus Dirtwheels Cycles 00:23:50 

20th 31 Paul Elcock  GS Henley  00:23:50 

21st 36 Josef Metelka GS Henley  00:23:51 

22nd 10 Ken Buckley AW Cycles.co.uk 00:23:55 

23rd 11 Albert Ellison  AW Cycles.co.uk 00:23:56 

24th 5 Mike Cripps  Army Cycling Union 00:23:57 

25th 35 Darren Parker GS Henley  00:24:01 

26th 44 Al Murison Minerva Racing  00:24:08 

27th 1 Dan Guest  Army Cycling Union 00:24:10 

28th 9 Lawrence Carpenter AW Cycles.co.uk 00:24:10 

29th 17 Wayne Van Ry Dirtwheels Cycles 00:24:11 

30th 19 Rob Yeatman  Dream Cycling 00:24:16 

31st 28 Stuart Percival  GB Fire Service  00:24:23 

32nd 42 Ricky Parsons Mid Devon Cycling Club 00:24:31 

33rd 29 Lee Davis GB Fire Service  00:24:36 

34th 55 Richard Unwin VC Meudon 00:24:43 

35th 41 Mike Yale Mid Devon Cycling Club 00:24:45 

36th 59 Andy Keynes  VC Meudon 00:24:46 

37th 32 James Waters GS Henley  00:24:48 

38th 4 Scott Arthur Army Cycling 0Union 00:24:59 

39th 16 Andrew Wooler  Dirtwheels Cycles 00:25:19 

40th 12 Richard Cleaver AW Cycles.co.uk 00:25:25 

41st 37 Callum Deakin Mid Devon Cycling Club 00:25:27 

42nd 56 Peter Hitt VC Meudon 00:25:29 

43rd 3 James Bevan Army Cycling Union 00:25:34 

44th 21 Matt Ullmer Dream Cycling 00:25:36 

45th 48 Oscar Hutchings  Minerva Racing  00:25:39 

46th 58 Michael Guilford  VC Meudon 00:25:43 

47th 20 Rupert Denny Dream Cycling 00:25:44 

48th 23 Craig Wallduck  Dream Cycling 00:25:48 

49th 57 Gavin Morton  VC Meudon 00:26:10 

50th 25 Duff Fawcett GB Fire Service  00:26:19 

51st 24 Hugh Knusden Dream Cycling 00:26:27 

52nd 40 Duncan Coulter  Mid Devon Cycling Club 00:26:31 

53rd 26 David Jackson GB Fire Service  00:26:33 

54th 27 Simon Locke GB Fire Service  00:27:15 

 



The Tour of Tidworth     30 Aug – 1 Sep 2013  

NATIONAL B:  

Promoted by Army Cycling Union 

under the Technical regulation of the BCF 

Team Gen Class after ITT 

Pos 
Club 

team 
time 

1st Pedal Heaven RT 01:07:52 

2nd Army Cycling Union 01:09:11 

3rd AW Cycles.co.uk 01:09:36 

4th Minerva Racing  01:09:50 

5th Dirtwheels Cycles 01:09:55 

6th GS Henley  01:10:55 

7th Mid Devon Cycling Club 01:12:06 

8th VC Meudon 01:14:58 

9th Dream Cycling 01:15:36 

10th GB Fire Service  01:15:18 

 

  



The Tour of Tidworth     30 Aug – 1 Sep 2013  

NATIONAL B:  

Promoted by Army Cycling Union 

under the Technical regulation of the BCF 

Stage 2  Road Race - Stockbridge 

pos No Name Club 
Race 
Time 

1 49 Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven RT 03:20:03 

2 12 Richard Cleaver AW Cycles.co.uk 03:20:08 

3 18 Robert Moore Dirtwheels Cycles 03:20:08 

4 39 Tom Baylis Mid Devon Cycling Club 03:21:21 

5 46 George Pym Minerva Racing  03:21:21 

6 50 Jamie Pine  Pedal Heaven RT 03:21:24 

7 29 Lee Davis GB Fire Service  03:21:24 

8 34 Ben Sumners GS Henley  03:21:24 

9 36 Josef Metelka GS Henley  03:21:24 

10 9 Lawrence Carpenter AW Cycles.co.uk 03:21:24 

11 7 Tom Stockdale  AW Cycles.co.uk 03:21:24 

12 54 Rob McCarthy  Pedal Heaven RT 03:21:24 

13 52 Dante Carpenter Pedal Heaven RT 03:21:24 

14 21 Matt Ullmer Dream Cycling 03:21:24 

15 13 Mark Perry  Dirtwheels Cycles 03:21:30 

16 51 Francis Cade Pedal Heaven RT 03:21:35 

17 24 Hugh Knusden Dream Cycling 03:21:35 

18 8 Martin Smith AW Cycles.co.uk 03:21:38 

19 2 Ryan Perry  Army Cycling Union 03:21:38 

20 31 Paul Elcock  GS Henley  03:21:45 

21 35 Darren Parker GS Henley  03:21:45 

22 6 Alex Royle  Army Cycling Union 03:21:57 

23 28 Stuart Percival  GB Fire Service  03:22:05 

24 53 Jake Martin Pedal Heaven RT 03:23:00 

25 4 Scott Arthur Army Cycling 0Union 03:23:43 

26 5 Mike Cripps  Army Cycling Union 03:23:43 

27 47 Glyndwr Griffiths Minerva Racing  03:23:43 

28 59 Andy Keynes  VC Meudon 03:23:43 

29 11 Albert Ellison  AW Cycles.co.uk 03:23:43 

30 17 Wayne Van Ry Dirtwheels Cycles 03:24:30 

31 44 Al Murison Minerva Racing  03:25:01 

32 19 Rob Yeatman  Dream Cycling 03:25:04 

33 16 Andrew Wooler  Dirtwheels Cycles 03:25:06 

34 10 Ken Buckley AW Cycles.co.uk 03:27:00 

35 32 James Waters GS Henley  03:27:00 

36 58 Michael Guilford  VC Meudon 03:30:00 

37 43 Ashley Martin Minerva Racing  03:34:22 

38 48 Oscar Hutchings  Minerva Racing  03:34:22 

39 26 David Jackson GB Fire Service  03:34:38 

40 55 Richard Unwin VC Meudon 03:35:47 

41 23 Craig Wallduck  Dream Cycling 03:37:47 

42 25 Duff Fawcett GB Fire Service  03:39:33 

43 27 Simon Locke GB Fire Service  03:39:33 

 

  



The Tour of Tidworth     30 Aug – 1 Sep 2013  

NATIONAL B:  

Promoted by Army Cycling Union 

under the Technical regulation of the BCF 

 

Team Gen Class after Stage 2 

Pos 
Club 

team 
time 

1st Pedal Heaven RT 11:10:43 

2nd AW Cycles.co.uk 11:12:32 

3rd Army Cycling Union 11:16:29 

4th GS Henley  11:15:18 

5th Minerva Racing  11:19:55 

6th VC Meudon 11:44:28 

7th GB Fire Service  11:33:25 

8th Dream Cycling 11:23:39 

9th Dirtwheels Cycles 11:16:03 

 

 

Stage 3  Team Time Trial - Upavon 

Pos Club TT Time 

1st Pedal Heaven RT 00:34:24 

2nd AW Cycles.co.uk 00:35:11 

3rd Minerva Racing  00:35:23 

4th Army Cycling Union 00:35:36 

5th GS Henley  00:36:38 

6th Dream Cycling 00:38:18 

7th Dirtwheels Cycles 00:38:24 

8th VC Meudon 00:39:35 

9th GB Fire Service  00:41:03 

 

 

Team Gen Class after Stage 3 

Pos Club Total Time 

1st Pedal Heaven RT 12:53:55 

2nd AW Cycles.co.uk 12:58:05 

3rd Army Cycling Union 13:03:17 

4th GS Henley  13:05:12 

5th Minerva Racing  13:06:04 

6th Dirtwheels Cycles 13:11:15 

7th Dream Cycling 13:18:33 

8th VC Meudon 13:32:40 

9th GB Fire Service  13:36:34 

 

  



The Tour of Tidworth     30 Aug – 1 Sep 2013  

NATIONAL B:  

Promoted by Army Cycling Union 

under the Technical regulation of the BCF 

Stage 4  Road Race - Upavon 

1st 53 Jake Martin Pedal Heaven RT 02:28:26 

2nd 46 George Pym Minerva Racing  02:28:28 

3rd 36 Josef Metelka GS Henley  02:28:28 

4th 55 Richard Unwin VC Meudon 02:28:28 

5th 51 Francis Cade Pedal Heaven RT 02:28:28 

6th 18 Robert Moore Dirtwheels Cycles 02:28:28 

7th 2 Ryan Perry  Army Cycling Union 02:28:28 

8th 39 Tom Baylis Mid Devon Cycling Club 02:28:28 

9th 44 Al Murison Minerva Racing  02:28:28 

10th 19 Rob Yeatman  Dream Cycling 02:28:28 

11th 24 Hugh Knusden Dream Cycling 02:28:28 

12th 21 Matt Ullmer Dream Cycling 02:28:28 

13th 6 Alex Royle  Army Cycling Union 02:28:28 

14th 50 Jamie Pine  Pedal Heaven RT 02:28:28 

15th 29 Lee Davis GB Fire Service  02:28:28 

16th 7 Tom Stockdale  AW Cycles.co.uk 02:28:28 

17th 54 Rob McCarthy  Pedal Heaven RT 02:28:28 

18th 52 Dante Carpenter Pedal Heaven RT 02:28:28 

19th 49 Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven RT 02:28:28 

20th 5 Mike Cripps  Army Cycling Union 02:28:28 

21st 12 Richard Cleaver AW Cycles.co.uk 02:28:28 

22nd 35 Darren Parker GS Henley  02:28:28 

23rd 28 Stuart Percival  GB Fire Service  02:28:28 

24th 47 Glyndwr Griffiths Minerva Racing  02:28:28 

25th 31 Paul Elcock  GS Henley  02:28:28 

26th 59 Andy Keynes  VC Meudon 02:28:28 

27th 9 Lawrence Carpenter AW Cycles.co.uk 02:28:28 

28th 4 Scott Arthur Army Cycling 0Union 02:28:28 

29th 11 Albert Ellison  AW Cycles.co.uk 02:28:28 

30th 34 Ben Sumners GS Henley  02:29:36 

31st 43 Ashley Martin Minerva Racing  02:29:41 

32nd 10 Ken Buckley AW Cycles.co.uk 02:39:31 

33rd 8 Martin Smith AW Cycles.co.uk 02:40:26 

34th 58 Michael Guilford  VC Meudon 02:46:26 

35th 27 Simon Locke GB Fire Service  03:10:25 

36th 26 David Jackson GB Fire Service  03:16:41 

 

 

  



The Tour of Tidworth     30 Aug – 1 Sep 2013  

NATIONAL B:  

Promoted by Army Cycling Union 

under the Technical regulation of the BCF 

o/a 
Pos 

No Name Club TT Time 
Stage 2 

Time 
TT Time 

Stage 4 
Time 

total 
Time 

1st 49 Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven RT 00:22:18 03:20:03 00:34:24 02:28:28 06:45:13 

2nd 7 Tom Stockdale  AW Cycles.co.uk 00:22:10 03:21:24 00:35:11 02:28:28 06:47:13 

3rd 54 Rob McCarthy  Pedal Heaven RT 00:23:12 03:21:24 00:34:24 02:28:28 06:47:28 

4th 51 Francis Cade Pedal Heaven RT 00:23:16 03:21:35 00:34:24 02:28:28 06:47:43 

5th 50 Jamie Pine  Pedal Heaven RT 00:23:34 03:21:24 00:34:24 02:28:28 06:47:50 

6th 52 Dante Carpenter Pedal Heaven RT 00:23:40 03:21:24 00:34:24 02:28:28 06:47:56 

7th 2 Ryan Perry  Army Cycling Union 00:22:20 03:21:38 00:35:36 02:28:28 06:48:02 

8th 53 Jake Martin Pedal Heaven RT 00:22:22 03:23:00 00:34:24 02:28:26 06:48:12 

9th 39 Tom Baylis Mid Devon Cycling Club 00:22:50 03:21:21 00:35:36 02:28:28 06:48:15 

10th 46 George Pym Minerva Racing  00:23:20 03:21:21 00:35:23 02:28:28 06:48:32 

11th 6 Alex Royle  Army Cycling Union 00:22:54 03:21:57 00:35:36 02:28:28 06:48:55 

12th 12 Richard Cleaver AW Cycles.co.uk 00:25:25 03:20:08 00:35:11 02:28:28 06:49:12 

13th 9 Lawrence Carpenter AW Cycles.co.uk 00:24:10 03:21:24 00:35:11 02:28:28 06:49:13 

14th 18 Robert Moore Dirtwheels Cycles 00:22:37 03:20:08 00:38:24 02:28:28 06:49:37 

15th 36 Josef Metelka GS Henley  00:23:51 03:21:24 00:36:38 02:28:28 06:50:21 

16th 31 Paul Elcock  GS Henley  00:23:50 03:21:45 00:36:38 02:28:28 06:50:41 

17th 34 Ben Sumners GS Henley  00:23:14 03:21:24 00:36:38 02:29:36 06:50:52 

18th 35 Darren Parker GS Henley  00:24:01 03:21:45 00:36:38 02:28:28 06:50:52 

19th 11 Albert Ellison  AW Cycles.co.uk 00:23:56 03:23:43 00:35:11 02:28:28 06:51:18 

20th 47 Glyndwr Griffiths Minerva Racing  00:23:49 03:23:43 00:35:23 02:28:28 06:51:23 

21st 5 Mike Cripps  Army Cycling Union 00:23:57 03:23:43 00:35:36 02:28:28 06:51:44 

22nd 4 Scott Arthur Army Cycling Union 00:24:59 03:23:43 00:35:36 02:28:28 06:52:46 

23rd 44 Al Murison Minerva Racing  00:24:08 03:25:01 00:35:23 02:28:28 06:53:00 

24th 21 Matt Ullmer Dream Cycling 00:25:36 03:21:24 00:38:18 02:28:28 06:53:46 

25th 24 Hugh Knusden Dream Cycling 00:26:27 03:21:35 00:38:18 02:28:28 06:54:48 

26th 29 Lee Davis GB Fire Service  00:24:36 03:21:24 00:41:03 02:28:28 06:55:31 

27th 28 Stuart Percival  GB Fire Service  00:24:23 03:22:05 00:41:03 02:28:28 06:55:59 

28th 19 Rob Yeatman  Dream Cycling 00:24:16 03:25:04 00:38:18 02:28:28 06:56:06 

29th 59 Andy Keynes  VC Meudon 00:24:46 03:23:43 00:39:35 02:28:28 06:56:32 

30th 8 Martin Smith AW Cycles.co.uk 00:23:31 03:21:38 00:35:11 02:40:26 07:00:46 

31st 43 Ashley Martin Minerva Racing  00:23:15 03:34:22 00:35:23 02:29:41 07:02:41 

32nd 10 Ken Buckley AW Cycles.co.uk 00:23:55 03:27:00 00:35:11 02:39:31 07:05:37 

33rd 55 Richard Unwin VC Meudon 00:24:43 03:35:47 00:39:35 02:28:28 07:08:33 

34th 58 Michael Guilford  VC Meudon 00:25:43 03:30:00 00:39:35 02:46:26 07:21:44 

35th 27 Simon Locke GB Fire Service  00:27:15 03:39:33 00:41:03 03:10:25 07:58:16 

36th 26 David Jackson GB Fire Service  00:26:33 03:34:38 00:41:03 03:16:41 07:58:55 

 

Team Gen Class after Stage 3 

Pos Club Total Time 

1st Pedal Heaven RT 20:19:17 

2nd AW Cycles.co.uk 20:23:29 

3rd Army Cycling Union 20:28:41 

4th GS Henley  20:30:36 

5th Minerva Racing  20:31:28 

6th VC Meudon 20:58:04 

7th GB Fire Service  21:43:55 

 


